

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No...../2014
CRLMP No(s). 24674/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/07/2014
in CRLP No. 3317/2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

MEMBERS RECREATION LOUNGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief)

Date : 18/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.
Issue notice returnable within four weeks.
In the meantime, the effect and operation of the impugned
order shall remain stayed.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2014.12.19
11:07:21 IST
Reason: