

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 10286/2014

MEMBERS RECREATION LOUNGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Advocate-on-record Mr B Subrahmanya Prasad undertakes to file vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of respondent no.2 within two weeks. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

The Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit, if any, within two weeks.

List again on 10.3.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar