

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 10286/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/07/2014
in CRLP No. 3317/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

MEMBERS RECREATION LOUNGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Paradeshi, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
Amjeed Maqbool, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the matter after two weeks.

Interim order dated 18.12.2014, passed by this Court,
shall continue, during the pendency of this petition.

(VINOD KR.JHA)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2015.04.07

15:23:24 IST

Reason: