

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)...../2015  
(CRLMP No(s). 5802-5803/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/07/2014  
in CRLP No. 3317/2014, CRLP No. 4129/2014 passed by the High Court  
of Karnataka at Bangalore)

HARIRAJ SHETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA ETC. Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 13/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.  
Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Amjeed Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Tag with SLP(Crl.) No. 10286 of 2014.  
In the meantime, the effect and operation of the  
impugned order shall remain stayed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2015.04.16  
14:31:50 IST

(Neeta)

(Kalyani Gupta)

Reason:

Sr. P.A.

Court Master