

following order:

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(Crl.) No. 10286 of 2014.
In the meantime, the effect and operation of
the impugned order shall remain stayed."**

It is submitted that in compliance of this Court's Order quoted above, the instant matter has been tagged with Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 10286/2014.

It is further submitted that the instant matter has been listed before the Hon'ble Court due to tagging with Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 10286 of 2014.

It is further submitted that Show Cause Notice was issued to both the Respondents through Regd. A.D. Post on 23.04.2015.

Service of Show Cause Notice is awaited.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 29th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Advocate
2. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate
3. Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK-C2