

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 10286 OF 2014 AND 3186-3187 OF 2015

WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 6627-6628 AND 6629-6630 OF 2015

(Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned Order and exemption from filing official translation)

MEMBERS RECREATION LOUNGE ETC.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKARespondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.05.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Interim order is modified giving liberty to the concerned jurisdictional competent police officer to conduct investigation in respect of recreation centres/clubs and collect information for the purpose of examining this case in accordance with law without affecting the rights of the petitioner.

List the matter after summer vacation, 2015."

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CRL.) NO. 10286 OF 2014

It is submitted that the instant matter is an after notice matter and there are two respondents in the matter.

It is further submitted that Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate is appearing for Respondent No.1 and Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate is appearing for Respondent No.2.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CRL.) NOS. 3186-3187 OF 2015

It is submitted that the instant matter is an after notice matter and there are two respondents in the matter.

It is further submitted that Mr. Joseph Aristotles, Advocate has viled Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of both the respondents.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 3rd day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Advocate
2. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate
3. Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate
4. Mr. Joseph Aristotles, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

NK-C2