

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 10286/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/07/2014
in CRLP No. 3317/2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

MEMBERS RECREATION LOUNGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) Nos. 3186-3187/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office
Report)

Date : 10/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar P., Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Sanganageria, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganageria, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. M.B. Elakkumanan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent-State of
Karnataka, list these matters after eight weeks on a
non-miscellaneous day.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER