



**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CRL.) NOS. 3186-3187 OF 2015**

It is submitted that the instant matter is an after notice matter and there are two respondents in the matter.

It is further submitted that Mr. Joseph Aristotles, Advocate is appearing for both the respondents.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 16<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Advocate
2. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate
3. Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate
4. Mr. Joseph Aristotles, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

NK-C2