

ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 10286/2014
MEMBERS RECREATION LOUNGE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(Crl) No. 3186-3187/2015
(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office
Report)

Date : 01/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.

Mr Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Mrs Priya Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for respondent no.2 in both matters
despite due service.

Respondent no.1 is duly represented in both matters.

Registry to process the matter in terms of Hon'ble
Court's order dt.30.9.2015.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar