

BITEM NO.53

COURT NO.3 SECTION II C
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 10286/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/07/2014
in CRLP No. 3317/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

MEMBERS RECREATION LOUNGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3186-3187/2015

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office
Report)

Date : 07/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,AOR
in SLP 10286/2014

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

In SLP 3186-87/15 Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,AOR

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(Criminal) Nos.
3186-3187 of 2015 seeks an adjournment, so as to enable him to
place on record an earlier order passed by the High Court.

Prayer is allowed.

Needful be done within two weeks.

Post for hearing after four weeks, on a day other than
Monday and Friday.

(Chander Bala) (Parveen Kumar)

Court Master

AR-cum-PS