

\220ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).10286/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/07/2014
in CRLP No.3317/2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

MEMBERS RECREATION LOUNGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3186-3187/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption
from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

Date : 23/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.

Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

Ms. K. Priyadarshini, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, list after two weeks.

(B.Parvathi)

Court Master (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master